

Sohan Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors. and connected matters

**CWP Nos.4788, 4787, 4789, 4790,
4791, 4792, 4793 & 4794 of 2021**

15.03.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in all the matters.

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State in all the matters.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.4 in all the matters.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.6 in CWP No.4789 of 2021.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that Sh. Sohan Singh, who had filed the present petitions in the capacity of President, Co-operative Agriculture Service Society Limited, is no more and therefore, he may be permitted to take steps to implead another competent office bearer. At his request, list after three weeks. Reply, as prayed for, be filed in the meanwhile.

**(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

March 15, 2022
R.Atal/Mukesh