

**Sita Ram Vs. State of HP & Ors. Alongwith  
connected matters**

**CWP No. 4789 of 2021 alongwith CWP Nos.  
4787, 4788 and 4790 to 4794 of 2021**

**07.03.2024** Present: Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Atharv Sharma,  
Advocate for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan  
Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C Verma,  
Additional Advocate Generals and Ms. Menka Raj  
Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for  
respondents/ State.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.  
5, 7 and 8.

Registry to carry out necessary corrections in the  
memo of parties in all the petitions, as per order dated  
18.08.2022.

List after four weeks.

**March 7, 2024**  
(Sunil)

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**