

**Sita Ram v. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w
connected matters
CWP No.4789 of 2021 a/w CWP Nos.4787,
4788 and 4790 to 4794 of 2021**

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No.5, 7 and 8.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

CMP No.31456 of 2025 in CWP No.4789 of 2021

In light of the fact that the writ petition pertains to the year 2021, no case is made out for early hearing of the writ petition, therefore, this application seeking early hearing of the writ petition is dismissed.

***CWP No.4789 of 201 a/w CWP Nos.4787,
4788 and 4790 to 4794 of 2021***

List in the month of March, 2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 22, 2025
(Vinod)